Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

COUNCILMEMBER KENYAN R. McDuffie, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ANNOUNCES AN ADDITIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE TO CONSIDER AND VOTE ON

PR25-0801, THE "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND CANNABIS BOARD RYAN L. JONES CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2024"

PR25-0803, THE "ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE AND CANNABIS BOARD DAVID MEADOWS CONFIRMATION RESOLUTION OF 2024"

B25-0488, THE "GREAT STREETS PROGRAM EXPANSION NEIGHBORHOOD RETAIL PRIORITY AMENDMENT ACT OF 2024"

B25-0739, THE "ST. ELIZABETHS EAST WMATA REDEVELOPMENT AMENDMENT ACT OF 2024"

Wednesday, October 23, 2024, at 9:30 a.m.
In Room 123 and via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Streamed live at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbFwXXcbCuQk3-zlwqe97mA/streams and www.dccouncil.gov/hearings

On Wednesday, October 23, 2024, Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie, Chairperson of the Committee on Business and Economic Development, will hold an additional meeting to consider and vote on the following measures:

- Proposed Resolution 25-0801, the "Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Board Ryan L. Jones Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- Proposed Resolution 25-0803, the "Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Board David Meadows Confirmation Resolution of 2024"
- Bill 25-0488, the "Great Streets Program Expansion Neighborhood Retail Priority Amendment Act of 2024"
- Bill 25-0739, the "St. Elizabeths East WMATA Redevelopment Amendment Act of 2024"

Please contact Justin Kim, Committee Director, at jkim@dccouncil.gov for additional information.